Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT           |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| CapitalSource Finance LLC | 01/30/2006     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Vestcom New Century LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7304 Kanis Road         |  |
| City:           | Little Rock             |  |
| State/Country:  | ARKANSAS                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 72207                   |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6579585 |
| Patent Number: | 6632316 |
| Patent Number: | 6595131 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)660-0471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-861-6371

Email: rprescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

200 E. Randolph Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35948-64 RMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee Prescan

Total Attachments: 2

500077311

**REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0578** 

**PATENT** 

source=Vestcom-CapSource Pat Release#page1.tif source=Vestcom-CapSource Pat Release#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0579

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by an Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated as of November 15, 2002, and an Amended and Restated Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien, dated as of November 30, 2004 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2004 at Reel 15460, Frame 0186 and Reel 15460, Frame 0217, VECTOR INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, VESTCOM INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New Jersey corporation, VESTCOM NEW CENTURY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, VESTCOM MID ATLANTIC, INC., a Delaware corporation, ELECTRONIC IMAGING SERVICES, INC., part d/b/a Vestcom Retail Solutions Group, part d/b/a Vestcom St. Louis, part d/b/a Vestcom Midwest part d/b/a VRSG part d/b/a Creative Data Services and Business Mail Express, a Delaware corporation, VESTCOM RETAIL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., a Missouri corporation, VESTCOM NORTHWEST, INC. d/b/a Manus Direct, a Delaware corporation, VESTCOM MASSACHUSETTS, INC. d/b/a Vestcom New England, a Massachusetts corporation, and VESTCOM WISCONSIN, INC. d/b/a Vestcom Mid-West, a Wisconsin corporation, (collectively, the "Assignors") granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders (as defined therein) ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States patents set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patent to be duly executed as of January 30, 2006.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Bv:

Title:

Joseph Turitz General Counse

Corporate Finance

# SCHEDULE I

- Patent No. 6,579,585 B1 dated June 17, 2003
- Patent No. 6,595,131 B2 dated July 22, 2003
- Patent No. 6,632,316 B1 dated October 14, 2003
- Patent No. 5,227,004 issued on July 13, 1993

12

PATENT REEL: 017145 FRAME: 0581